

**North Victory Road West Side Trail
(Roundabout to Sycamore Avenue)
Bid Tab (From Letting on 10/31/2017)**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	A & R Construction		TR Harris Construction		Elkhorn Paving Construction	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1.	Build 6" Concrete Trail (8' Wide)	860	S.Y.	\$ 46.35	\$ 39,861.00	\$ 41.85	\$ 35,991.00	\$ 52.65	\$ 45,279.00
2.	Build 6" Concrete Trail (10' Wide)	2776.7	S.Y.	\$ 46.35	\$ 128,700.05	\$ 41.85	\$ 116,204.90	\$ 47.40	\$ 131,615.58
3.	Build 6" Concrete Liner (7' wide w/curbs) (Sta 15+39 to 21+75)	632	L.F.	\$ 21.63	\$ 13,670.16	\$ 54.10	\$ 34,191.20	\$ 59.50	\$ 37,604.00
4.	Build 4" Stamped Colored Concrete (Curb to Trail - 2' from Sta 0+57 +9+68)	169	S.Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,365.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 16,393.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 17,745.00
5.	Build Box Culvert (Sta 15+00) (4' Rise - Twin 4'x7' - 30' Long with 30° - 6' Wing Walls)	1	L.S.	\$ 66,230.00	\$ 66,230.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 46,420.00	\$ 46,420.00
6.	Place Rebar Mat over Box Culvert (#5 Rebar - 12" on Center - Mat to be 34' x 8')	1	L.S.	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
7.	Build Junction Box with Deeter 2000 Ring & Cover (Sta 31+06) (4' x 4' x 3.3' Deep)	1	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
8.	Remove 4" Sidewalk	462.2	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,311.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,773.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,697.60

**North Victory Road West Side Trail
(Roundabout to Sycamore Avenue)
Bid Tab (From Letting on 10/31/2017)**

				A & R Construction		TR Harris Construction		Elkhorn Paving Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
9.	Remove 6" Driveways	255.5	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,277.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,044.00
10.	Build 6" Driveways	174.4	S.Y.	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,278.40	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,243.20	\$ 47.40	\$ 8,266.56
11.	Build Inlet Top (Sta 0+91) with 1/4" Steel Plate (8' x 6.3') with Deeter #1156 Ring & Cover	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
12.	Build Inlet Top (Sta 2+33) with 1/4" Steel Plate (8' x 6.7') with Deeter #1156 Ring & Cover	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
13.	Build Inlet Top (Sta 5+02) with 1/4" Steel Plate (8' x 6') with Deeter #1156 Ring & Cover	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
14.	Build Inlet Top (Sta 6+30) with 1/4" Steel Plate (8' x 6.2') with Deeter #1156 Ring & Cover	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
15.	Build Inlet Top (Sta 6+57) with 1/4" Steel Plate (9.42' x 6.1') with Deeter #1156 Ring & Cover	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00

**North Victory Road West Side Trail
(Roundabout to Sycamore Avenue)
Bid Tab (From Letting on 10/31/2017)**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	A & R Construction		TR Harris Construction		Elkhorn Paving Construction	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
16.	Build Inlet Top (Sta 6+90) with 1/4" Steel Plate (9.54' x 6.1') with Deeter #1156 Ring & Cover	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
17.	Build Inlet Top (Sta 8+08) with 1/4" Steel Plate (8' x 6.2') with Deeter #1156 Ring & Cover	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
18.	Build Inlet Top (Sta 9+06) with 1/4" Steel Plate (8' x 6.2') with Deeter #1156 Ring & Cover	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
19.	Install 24" RCP	30	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 75.80	\$ 2,274.00
20.	Install 18" RCP	14	L.F.	\$ 48.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,022.00
21.	Install 15" RCP	10	L.F.	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 710.00
22.	Install 24" RCP Flared End	2	Each	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00
23.	Reuse 18" RCP Flared End	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
24.	Remove 15" RCP Flared End (to remain City Property)	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00

**North Victory Road West Side Trail
(Roundabout to Sycamore Avenue)
Bid Tab (From Letting on 10/31/2017)**

				A & R Construction		TR Harris Construction		Elkhorn Paving Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
25.	Remove Inlet Tops and Ring & Covers (to remain City Property)	8	Each	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
26.	Saw Inlet Tops (6" Full Depth)	49.8	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 996.00
27.	Subgrade Preparation	1	L.S.	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
28.	Barricades & Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
29.	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 12,585.00	\$ 12,585.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30.	Build Dirt Driveway	1	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
31.	Sod	4868	S.F.	\$ 3.12	\$ 15,188.16	\$ 4.10	\$ 19,958.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,736.00
32.	Seed	1.25	Acre	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,375.00
33.	Borrowed Fill (Established Quantity 1.4 Compaction Factor Used)	1050	C.Y.	\$ 9.85	\$ 10,342.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,250.00
34.	Borrowed Fill for New Dirt Drive (20' x 64') at Station 23+00 with 3 to 1 shoulders (Established Quantity Compaction Factor 1.4 used)	175	C.Y.	\$ 9.85	\$ 1,723.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00

**North Victory Road West Side Trail
(Roundabout to Sycamore Avenue)
Bid Tab (From Letting on 10/31/2017)**

				A & R Construction		TR Harris Construction		Elkhorn Paving Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
35.	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
36.	Remove Vegetation (6") Stockpile on City Property	1200	C.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00
37.	Remove Dirt from Ditch for Liner (stock pile on city property)	470	C.Y.	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,640.00
38.	Place Crushed Concrete (6" depth) (Sta 15+39 to 21+75)	636	S.Y.	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 20,352.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 4,865.40
39.	Place Geogrid Fabric BXG11 (9' wide)	636	S.Y.	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,194.20
40.	Install Pedestrian Warning Panels (Black)	4	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00
41.	Remove Tree & Stump (Sta 0+20)	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
42.	Build Box Culvert Railing	48	L.F.	\$ 149.00	\$ 7,152.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00
Grand Total					\$ 450,117.52		\$ 481,855.30		\$ 416,729.34